

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 79/2024

M/s 17 Miles Hotel and  
Restaurant and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Pranav Jain, Advocate.  
Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Punjab and Sind Bank and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**23.01.2024**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 13.03.2024.

Meanwhile, impugned orders dated 01.12.2023 and 02.01.2024

shall remain stayed till next date of hearing. This order shall be subject to  
objections from other side.

Alteration/modification on motion.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
23.01.2024  
Mihul