

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 79/2024 c/w
WP(C) No. 80/2024

M/S 17 Miles Hotel and
Restaurant and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohsin Bhatt, Advocate

V/s

Punjab and Sind Bank and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. U.K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
27.03.2024

The case is taken out of turn on request of learned Senior Counsel for
the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on 19.04.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
27.03.2024
Vishal