

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 79/2024
c/w
WP(C) No. 80/2024
WP(C) No. 335/2024

M/s 17 Miles Hotel and Restaurant
Th. Gaurav Bhalla and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Nahiem Sheikh, Advocate.

vs

Punjab and Sind Bank Th. Its Chief
Manager Nanak Nagar Jammu and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Gandotra, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.04.2024

1. Adjourned.
2. List on 03.05.2024.
3. In the meanwhile, the petitioners shall be at liberty to file any pleadings in response to the objections filed by the respondents.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.04.2024
Sahil Padha