

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 79/2024
CM No. 148/2024
c/w
WP(C) No. 80/2024
CM No. 149/2024
WP(C) No. 335/2024
CM No. 777/2024
CM No. 816/2024

M/s 17 Miles Hotel and Restaurant and
others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate.
Mr. R K Jain, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Mohit Jain, Advocate.

V/s

Punjab and Sind Bank and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. U K Jalali, Senior Advocate.
Mr. Ajay Gandotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
15.05.2024

1. Case is taken out of turn at the request of Mr. Ajay Gandotra, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.
2. Pleadings are complete. However, the matter could not be considered due to paucity of time.
3. Keeping in view the urgency projected by learned counsel for the respondents, list this matter on 31.05.2024 with liberty to mention the case.
4. In the meanwhile, Mr. Sethi, learned senior counsel is at liberty to file response, if any, to the objections filed by the respondents, as already directed by this court vide order dated 19.04.2024.

5. It is made clear that the matter will be heard on the next date of hearing positively.

6. List as above.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
15.05.2024
Raj Kumar

