

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 79/2024 c/w
WP(C) No. 80/2024
WP(C) No. 335/2024

M/S 17 Miles Hotel and Restaurant and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.
Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Pranav Jain, Advocate.

V/s

Punjab and Sind Bank and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. U.K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate.
Mr. Ajay Gandotra, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
10.12.2024.**

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by Mr. Ajay Gandotra, learned counsel for the respondents that adjournment motion has been moved on behalf of the petitioners to which the learned counsel for the respondents has no objection and, accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

Registry is directed to club this petition with **WP(C) No. 2796/2024** and **WP(C) No. 2795/2024**.

Let the pleadings be completed by the next date of hearing.

Since, huge revenue is involved in the instant petition as per the respondents, they have prayed for urgent listing of these matters. Prayer is allowed.

List on 24.12.2024 with liberty to make a mention.

In the meantime, interim directions, if any, to continue.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
10.12.2024.
Neha-1