

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 79/2024
c/w
WP(C) No. 80/2024
WP(C) No. 335/2024
WP(C) No. 2795/2024
WP(C) No. 2796/2024

M/s 17 Miles Hotel and Restaurant and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Pranav Jain, Advocate

Vs

Punjab and Sind Bank and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. U. K. Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ajay Gandotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.12.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that they do not intend to submit response to the writ petitions of the petitioners i.e., WP(C) No. 335/2024, WP(C) No. 2795/2024 & WP(C) No. 2796/2024 as according to the respondents the said writ petitions have been rendered infructuous and for that the submissions can be made from the record itself.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that huge Bank money is at stake, as such, an immediate indulgence of this Court is required.

List on 03.01.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
24.12.2024
Muneesh