

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 79/2024 c/w
WP(C) No. 80/2024
WP(C) No. 335/2024
WP(C) No. 2795/2024
WP(C) No. 2796/2024

M/S 17 Miles Hotel and
Restaurant and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Keerti Jain, Advocate
Mr. Ayushman Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate

V/s

Punjab and Sind Bank and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajay Gandotra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
03.01.2025

Mr. Ajay Gandotra, learned counsel for the respondents submits that WP(C) Nos. 2795/2024 and 2796/2024 have been rendered infructuous, as the order impugned in these petitions have been withdrawn by the respondents.

Respondents are directed to produce this order on the next date of hearing.

List on 10.02.2025.

Meanwhile, Registry to scan the order dated 24.12.2024 and place it on digital file.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
03.01.2025
Vishal