

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 79/2024 c/w
WP (C) No.80/2024
WP (C) No.335/2024**

**M/s 17 Miles Hotel & Restaurant
& Ors.**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Punjab & Sindh Bank & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajay Gandotra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.05.2026

1. The matter is taken up out of turn at the request of learned counsel for the respondents. However, due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioners, the same is adjourned
2. List on **30.06.2026**, with liberty to make a mention.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
20.05.2026**
Asif Tantray